GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2258
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2010

FUNDS FOR CG
Jakhar Shri Badri Ram ;Shekhar Shri Neeraj

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds utilise, unutilised, allocated for the Commonwealth Games project-wise;
(b) the details of allocations increased due to cost escalations of various delayed games' projects alongwith the reasons therefor;
(c) whether the OC has compiled the total expenditure incurred and income earned during the said event;and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRIPRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) & (b): The details of funds allocated/utilized and allocations increased due to cost calculations of various games' projects of Commonwealth Games, are annexed. These cost escalations were due to certain inescapable factors like i) escalation in prices of construction material; ii) change in scope of work;

iii) increase in built up area; iv) addition of new works; v) statutory levies which were not taken into account earlier and vi) quality assurances & other contingencies etc.

(c) & (d): OC has reported that the total expenditure incurred, as on 31.10.2010, on the Conduct of the Games, was Rs. 1632.88 crore and the income of the OC was as under:

(i) Sponsorship : Rs. 375.05 crore

(1ii) Ticketing : Rs. 39.17 crore

(1ii) Broadcasting (National) : Rs. 55.99 crore

(iv) TV Rights (International) : Rs. 208.80 crore which

includes Value-in-Kind
of Rs. 16.20 crore.
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